

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 598 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

S.D.JOSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY &ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.
Mr Rajat Nair, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.2 and
last chance is already over.

Despite order dated 2.2.2010 of last chance, petitioner
failed to file proof of dasti service of notice on respondent
No.3.

Moreover, there is no representation for the petitioner
today.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioner.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj